RESOLUTION NO. 1162

_WHEREAS,aﬁ)uinc hearing for the 2013-2014 Cit Bu%getwas duly and recqularl%/
advertised and held on June 19, 2013; and be it resolved that the City Council of the City of
Canby hereby adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committe¢ and amended by thee City

Council in accordance with ORS 2%4.456; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Can%y progoses to levy the taxes provided for in the
ado(?ted budget at the permanent rate of 3.4886 per $1,000 and & local oPtlon levy of 0.49 per .
$1,000 of asSessed propertX value and that these taxes be levied upon all taxable property within
the district as of July 1, 20

WHEREAS, the foIIowinq_aIIocation and categorization subject to the limits of section
11, Article X1 ofthe Oregon Constitution make up the above aggregate levy; now therefore;

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET
. BEIT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Canby hereby ado_Pts the budget
for fiscal Xear 2013-14 inthe total of $29,441,204. This budget is now on fileat City Hall, 18
N. Holly St., Canby, Oregon.
RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2013, and for
the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated:

3:and

GENERAL FUND

ADMINISTRATION 1,319,886
COURT 293111
PLANNING 189,225
PARKS 567,914
BUILDING 81,147
POLICE 4,745,306
CEMETERY 103,284
FINANCE 519,267
TRANSFERS 89,197
CONTINGENCY 500,798
TOTAL 8,381,001

Resolution 1162

Page 1of4



OTHER FUNDS

LIBRARY FUND

PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

STREET FUND

PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

FLEET SERVICES FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
CONTINGENCY

PARKS DEVELOPMENT FUND
MATERIALS & SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL

FACILITIES FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
CONTINGENCY
TOTAL

Resolution 1162 Page 2 of4

698,334
166,455
1,260,934
59,662
2,145,385

936,330
382,083

233711
586,992
124,186

116,808
1,061,323

5,000
931,661
936,661

99,504
163,500
24,000
39,001
326,005



FORFEITURE FUND
MATERIALS & SERVICES
TOTAL

TECH SERVICES FUND

PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

TRANSIT FUND

PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

SWIM CENTER LEVY FUND

PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

SEWER COMBINED FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE
TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

STREET RESERVE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL

Resolution 1162

30.781
36.781

111,939

20,
519,419

167,213
1,419,260
828,865

3,163,459

473 949
130,73

77,600
238634
925,918

1,305,521

Page 3 of4



TOTAL UNAPPROPRIAT E _iAl\/IOUNTS, ALL FUNDS 649

TOTAL APPROPRIRATIOENS, ALL FUNDS §28,%%%,555
TOTAL ADOPTED BUDG 441204

RESOLUTION IMPOSING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the following ad valorem i)roperty taxes are herehy imposed for
the tax year 2013-2014 upon the assessed value of all taxable property within the district;

glz At the rate of$3.4886 per %1,000 of assessed value for Permanent rate tax;

2) At the rate of $0.4900 per $1,000 of assessed value for local option tax; and
3) Inthe amount of $ O for dent service for general obligation bonds;

RESOLUTION CATEGORIZING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the taxes imposed are hereby categorized for purposes of article
X1 section lib as:

General Government Limitation Excluded from Limitation
Permanent Rate Tax......... % 3.4886/$I,000
Local Qption TaX............. 0.4900/$1,000
General Obligation Debt Service Fund........ 50

] ZOIQG above resolution statements were approved and declared adopted on this 19th day of
une 2013.

Mayor
ATTEST.

Resolution 1162 Page 4 of 4



